in accordance with
Rules 6.2, 563 & 6 5 of
the insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

&

Companies House

SATURDAY

HLOAERE

24.’02/2018 #344
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

lols |7 ef4f2]7]0

Company number

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full l Floral Expressions (Murray Street) Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) lan James

Surname Royle

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | Redheugh House

Street | Thornaby Place
|

Post town | Thornaby

County/Region | Stockton-on-Tees

Postcode I_T-E“_I_T_I__{_?I—S_IE

Country

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) | David Adam 03::‘:;:‘::('33;‘:} +ell us about

Surname ' Broadbent another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building nameinumberl Redheugh House 98:2?; iisig:cigg;'ﬂé ll s about

Street | Thornaby Place another liquidator.
|

Post town ‘ Thornaby

County/Region ] Stockton-on-Tees

o [T(s[1]7 |6[s[c

Country l

04/17 Version 10




LIQ02

Natice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

s fof2 [2loliTs

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature

Signature

X

Signature date

B B Rhlils

04717 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House If there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

I‘Cantan name

Lacey Bennett

Cpmpany name

Beghies Traynor (Central) LLP

Redheugh House

Thornaby Place

[,
IT.adms
r
‘_

Fst Town

Thornaby

County/Regian

Stockton-on-Tees

= [T[s[1[7] §]S[6

ITuuntw

’?x

01642 796 640

lTelephane

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
{21 The company name and number match the
infermation held on the public Register.
[J You have attached the required documents.
O You have signed the form.

E Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information piease see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov. uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 10



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Floral Expressions (Murray Street} Ltd

on the 15 February 2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name i YO =

Signed T

Dated S /2 /N5
4 /7




Floral Expressions (Murray Street) Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 February 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Bock Vailue Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Volkswagen Van 3,500.00 3,500.00

Close Brothers Motor Finance (4,032.00)

Deficiency ¢/d (5632.00)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

o o
Signaturefz&ﬂ o Date YD // "2//! 8




Floral Expressions (Murray Street) Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 February 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabitities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay 2,400.00
2,400.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (2,400.00)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
{2,400 00Q)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders {2,400.00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {2,400.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {(brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (2,400.00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 532.00
Trade Creditors 9,675.00
Employees (Notice / Redundancy Pay} 3,100.00
Directors Loan Account 3,500.00
HM Revenue and Customs 36,000.00
Landlord 2,000.00
54,807.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (57,207.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (57,207.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (57,208.00)

Signatur&"g” Date \3;/ ‘Z// fb)



G280 8L0Z ABnIa4 G|

60°GL0Z 19N 108 SdI

L Jo | abed

rll\m aineubig

ko Bupeol ssuyu3 ot
00'6% dOF d1LMS 'UOPUOT Yueq|IW #Z-1Z 18mo] yuediin $a01A19Q ssawsng NTX 00X0
00'908 avs zo ‘mobseio) ‘19318 JUSUIA 1S 0ZE polILLIT JAM0Od USINoos 008D
000002 INZ Ld| '4owsd] ‘PEOY YOWION 98 YorAwwIrIN 0010
00 652 4ANO LL3N ‘peaysales) ‘N Aemsaouud ed seound 'p pawr] (PEBUSSIED) IBIA LBA T 00D
ZZ\ 863N

00 000'E '3SEOMEN ‘LOWSQBULOT ' MBIA siBd Uoluag (NHOI) Hun BullpueH sulej) Aouanosul SWOISNO B ONUGAGH WH  00HD
oocry XY6 MLMS 'Uucpuon ‘peoy adeled weybupong g/ ‘9snoH aAeifjlag  pejilul Sa0IADS JusWABR Ssaudxg ueduauly 0099
ool swie|D safojdw3 00390
OO.NMO.V Z3s vNd _qummocoo .nw_ uewoy .mmJOI UBLUGY 8lueul{ JOJOW Jayjolg 8s0|) 102D
00524 DV9 L1 SL 'S80 UO UOPDOIS *AQBUIOY | ‘j8elg Ssaoulid sliddng 9ESSIOUM PUBIASID 0000
00'600°L A38 vZS1 ‘loodajpey ‘9oeue] weybnolg 'anusy asudiajug joodsueH ‘g LN peNLI SS0IAIRG SseuIsng YWY 00VD
3 ssaippy aweN Aoy

s10)ipal) Auedwion - g

p11 (19908 Aesny) suoissaidxy |eiold
d11 (fenuan) Joukeay saigbeg



